Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht-Nr.:
Test report no.:
CN244E0L 003 Auftrags-Nr.:
Order no.:
168449632 Seite 1 von 22
Page 1 of 22

General Information of EUT Value
Kind of Equipment DJI SDR Transmission
Type Designation TX5
Trademark DJI
FCC ID 2ANDR-TX53209
Operating Voltage 7.4 V DC by battery or
powered by AC/DC adapter (120V AC/60Hz)
Testing Voltage DC 7.4V by battery or AC 120V, 60Hz
Radiofrequency operating
mode
1) 2.4GHz SRD: operating within 2400-2483.5MHz, supports
1.4MHz/3MHz/10MHz/20MHz/40MHz Bandwidth
2) 2.4GHz Wi-Fi: operating within 2400-2483.5MHz, supports
20MHz/40MHz Bandwidth and IEEE 802.11
b/g/n20/n40/ax20/ax40
3) 5.2GHz Wi-Fi: operating within 5150-5250MHz, supports
20MHz/40MHz/80MHz Bandwidth and IEEE 802.11
a/n20/n40/ac20/ac40/ac80/ax20/ax40/ax80
4) 5.6GHz SRD: operating within 5470-5725MHz, supports
20MHz/40MHzBandwidth (Transmitting only)
5) 5.8GHz SRD: operating within 5725-5850MHz, supports
1.4MHz/3MHz/10MHz/20MHz/40MHz Bandwidth
Technical Specification of 5.2GHz Wi-Fi
Operating Frequency 5180–5240MHz (802.11 a/n20/n40/ac20/ac40/ac80/ ax20/ax40/ax80)
Type of Modulation OFDM (BPSK, QPSK, 16QAM, 64QAM, 256QAM, 1024QAM)
Data Rate
6/9/12/18/24/36/48/54 Mbps for 802.11a
6/9/12/18/24/36/48/54 Mbps for 802.11a
MCS0~MCS7 for 802.11n
MCS0~MCS9 for 802.11ac
MCS0~MCS11 for 802.11ax
Channel Number 4 channels for 802.11a/n20/ac20/ax20
2 channels for 802.11n40/ac40/ax40
1 channel for 802.11ac80/ax80
Channel Separation 20MHz, 40MHz, 80MHz
Antenna Type Integral Antenna
Antenna Number 2,
SISO only for 802.11a.
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.:
CN244E0L 003 Seite 10 von 22
Page 10 of 22
MIMO only for 802.11n/ax (Antennas 0&3).
Beamforming Not supported
Antenna Gain Ant0: 3.53dBi, Ant3: 3.83dBi (as provided by client)
Table 4: RF Channel and Frequency of 5.2GHz Wi-Fi
U-NII-1
20MHz Bandwidth 40MHz Bandwidth 80MHz Bandwidth
Channel Frequency
(MHz) Channel Frequency
(MHz) Channel Frequency
(MHz)
36 5180 38 5190 42 5210
40 5200 46 5230
44 5220
48 5240
3.3 Independent Operation Modes
The basic operation modes are:
A. On, 5.2GHz Wi-Fi wireless transmitting mode
1) Low Channel
2) Middle Channel
3) High Channel
B. On, Normal operation + Charging
C. Off
3.4 Noise Generating and Noise Suppressing Parts
Refer to Circuit Diagram for further details.
3.5 Submitted Documents
- Application Form - User Manual
- ID Label and Location Info - Operation Description
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products